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Student Survey Results

One hundred and ninety-one third and fourth grade students participated in our student survey this
year. Our survey results indicated strengths (a three-year high percentage) in several areas including:
Teachers treat students fairly.

A teacher or another adult wants me to do my best.

A teacher or other adult believes | will be a success.

My teacher or another adult encourages me to work hard.

We also had a three-year low percentage regarding an adult has upset me at school in the last week or
month.
These results indicate that our students know how much we care about them and believe in them.

The following questions also indicated a three-year high in our percentage of students who agree or
strongly agree that:

e They do interesting activities at school.

e They do things that make a difference.

e At school they do music, art, and dance.

Our students are enjoying the creative lessons and activities our staff design for them to teach them the
state standards. In addition, our students have been participating in the Talent Show, weekly music
class for fourth graders, and some musical/drama productions. Our Art Docent program is also in its
second year.

Eighty-one percent of our students indicated they use technology every day or almost every day.
Eighty-seven percent of students agreed or strongly agreed that their teacher teaches with technology
every day or almost every day.

We are seeing the benefits of having one-to-one Chromebooks in first through fourth grades. With the
help of our technology technician, Tyler Scott, we were able to use Clever badges this year. These
badges enable students to sign on by waving the badge in front of the Chromebook instead of having
to type in a long email address and password.

We are also seeing the benefits of having reliable technology for our teachers to teach with. We are
appreciative of how responsive our technology technician, Tyler Scott, has been. He responds to our
needs quickly and thoroughly enabling us to use our technology more efficiently.



ICES Student Survey Grades 3 & 4 2016 2017 2018
N=228 N=215 N=191
119 107 99
female female Female
113 107 male | 92
male male

Questions % % %

Feel close to people at sch 76 72 66

Happy to be at this sch 75 81 78

Feel like part of the sch 74 77 74

T treats stu fairly 66 79 81

Feel safe at sch 77 81 74

T or A cares 79 71 77

T or A notices 69 64 69

T or A listens 71 78 77

T or A tells me good job 77 82 78

T or A wants me to do my best 92 91 96

T or A believes | will be a success 80 80 82

Do interesting activities 70 70 76

Decide class rules / activities 42 40 35

Do things that make a difference 45 44 52

Outside of school —clubs / sports 61 53 57

In school clubs / sports 40 38 40

Outside of school music, art drama dance 41 38 45

T or A treats all stu w/ respect 60 75 73

At sch music art dance 38 39 56

T or A encourages me to work hard 82 81 84

T or A helps me w work 82 81 81

Real life lesson connections 84 84 82

T give me a chance 73 70 72

Books and lessons reflect my ethnicity 58 67 54

All stu treated fairly when break sch rule 35 47 49

Adult treated me in a way that upset me 32 30 19

School yard and buildings clean 54 66 61

| use tech every day or almost every day 50 76 81

Teacher teaches with tech every day or almost every day | 80 86 87

Blue fill —increase over 5% Orange fill - decrease over 5%




